U.S. PTO 12/381303 03/10/2009

03-23-2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp: 01/31/2009)	<u>103553299</u>		
	ORM COVER SHEET		
	SONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kazutaka YAMAMOTO	Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku.</u>		
Execution Date(s) February 18, 2009	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	│ tached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: GERALD LEVY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: DAY PITNEY LLP	7. Total lee (37 CFR 1.21(11) & 3.41) \$\square\$ 4000		
THE THE THE PERSON OF THE PERS	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
0	X Enclosed		
Street Address: 7 Times Square	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: New York	o. Payment information		
State: New York Zip: 10036-7311			
Phone Number: <u>212,297,5800</u>	Deposit Account Number 50-1145		
Fax Number: <u>212.916.2940</u>			
Email Address: GLEVY@DAYPITNEY.COM	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	March 10, 2009		
Signature	Date		
GERALD LEVY	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> 03/11/2089 NNGUYEN1 00000022 12381303 94 FC:8921 48.88 OP

REEL: 022433 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazutaka YAMAMOTO	(5)			
Nam	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	·	(7)			
			In consideration of the sum of one of each of the undersigned, the undersign over to	iollar (\$1.00) and other g	ood and valuable consideration	s paid to	
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUS	HIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 Japan				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	RFID TAG IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign						
	Application Numbe	r	(Attorney Docket No. 408208_121420 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)					
•	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
eissue a application concerning cooperate with claim eexamin Jnited St they hav greeme which ma nis docum	pplications for the invents and patents as the constant and patents as the constant and patents are the constant and patents and application or the constant are the constant are constant as a constant are constant as a conflict herewith the constant are constant are conflict herewith the constant are conflict herewith the constant are conflict herewith the conflict here with the conflict here with the conflict herewith the conflict here with the conflict herewith the conflict here with	ention Assignment Assi	(s) to execute all papers necessary in a and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and gnees may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessary uation or division thereof, or any patent way possible in obtaining evidence and (s) to execute all papers and documentational Convention for Protection of Ind (s) to perform all affirmative acts which ed States patent to the Assignee, ay authorize(s) and request(s) the Complication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assentire interest herein assigned, and the grant(s) the firm of DAY PITNEY LLP is in order to comply with the rules of the	in connection with any tor reissue application of going forward with such that and perform any act trustrial Property or similar may be necessary to comissioner of Patents to signee of the entire integrate he has (they have) in the power to insert on the United States Patent and the control of the control of the power to insert on the United States Patent and the control of the power to insert on the United States Patent and the control of the power to insert on the control of the power to insert on the united States Patent and the control of the power to insert on the control of th	interference which may be obtained thereon, for the invention of interference, which may be necessary in confirming the invention of the inven	declared n, and to nnection elssue or ts of the t he has ute, any	
i			ted by the undersigned on the date(s				
Date	Feb. 18	. 2	Name of Inventor	Kazutaka	Yamamoto	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	-		Name of Inventor	•.		(SEAL)	
Date		-	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 03/10/2009

PATENT REEL: 022433 FRAME: 0752